PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4395175

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
KIERAN CURRAN	07/20/2010	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CURRAN SCIENTIFIC LIMITED		
Street Address:	BALLYCUMMIN AVENUE		
Internal Address: RAHEEN BUSINESS PARK			
City:	RAHEEN, LIMERICK		
State/Country:	IRELAND		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number			
Application Number:	15286388			

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)327-3231

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 650-327-3400 **Email:** serna@bozpat.com

Correspondent Name: BOZICEVIC, FIELD & FRANCIS LLP Address Line 1: 201 REDWOOD SHORES PARKWAY

Address Line 2: SUITE 200

Address Line 4: REDWOOD CITY, CALIFORNIA 94065

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BECT-080CONCON
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRET E. FIELD
SIGNATURE:	/Bret E. Field, Reg. No. 37,620/
DATE SIGNED:	05/02/2017

Total Attachments: 3

source=BECT-080CONCONCON Assignment from Parent (CSL)#page1.tif source=BECT-080CONCONCON Assignment from Parent (CSL)#page2.tif source=BECT-080CONCONCON Assignment from Parent (CSL)#page3.tif

PATENT 504348487 REEL: 042215 FRAME: 0042

UNITI	ED STATES OF AMER	RICA - AS	SIGNMENT				
(1-5)	Insert Name(s) of Inventors	(1)	CURRAN, KIERA	N			
	•	(2)					
		(3)		and the second section of the second second second		and the Lance approximation of the	1 - 1 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 -
		(4)					and
		(5)					
			each of the unde		pt and sufficiency		e considerations paid to y acknowledged, the
(6)	Insert <u>Name</u> of Assign ee	(6)	Curran Scientif	С ПМПЕВ			
(7)	Insert <u>Address</u> of Assignee	(7) G	of Ballycumm	in Avenue, Rah	een Business P	ark, Raheen, Lim	erick, Ireland
(8)	Insert Legal Entity and State	or (8)	a Company			of Irelan	đ
	Country (e.g., a corporation citizen of Japan)	or (nee) the entire right slons, in the inventio		the United States, its
(9)	Insert Identification of Inventi		"Sample Handi	ing"			
	such as Tītle, Case Number Foreign Application Number		* 1.1 - L. 41				
(10)	Insert <u>Date</u> of signing			signed nas (nave) i sving been execute		tion for patent in the U	Inited States of America (and assigned)
(10)	Application, or filing date a Serial No., if known	and	Serial No.				(
or any of such into provision Assigner United thereby any agriculture inght to 20004, States	5) The undersigned hereby au States resulting from this applica covenants that he has (they have earnent in conflict herewith. 6) Assignor hereby further assigner hereby further assigner hereby further assigned hereby grither power to insert on this assignation and Trademark Office to in witness whereof, executed by	nts in connect of execute all production of execute all protection of the perform at their execute all protection of the perform at their execute all protection of the perform at their execute all productions are the execute all protections are the execu	tion with such app papers necessary nd to cooperate wi I papers and docur if industrial Propertial all affirmative acts di request(s) the Continuing or divisio convey the entire if pree all claims and ill acts of past and wifirm of Jacobso in the identification of this document, pred on the date(s	ilications as the Assim connection with a thick Assignee in a meets and perform yor similar agreem which may be necommissioner of Palmal applications the atterest harein assignation in Holman PLLC, A which may be necessorise the under apposite the under a poposite the under a proposite the under a proposite the under a proposite the under the transmission of the proposite the under a proposite the under the proposite the	signee may deam no any interference while every way possible in any act which may nents. dessary to obtain a statement areof to the said Assi ned, and that he has or infringement of the account of the	ecessary or expedien the may be declared on obtaining evidence in the necessary in configurant of a valid Unite that to issue any and all gnee, as Assignee of (they have) not execute patent rights assigner N.W., Washington, I.	the needing this application and going forward with section with claims or and States patent to the little entire interest, and the nettre interest, and the entire interest, and the entire interest, and the entire interest, and the needing the co.c. of the united of the United
Date	20/07/2010	Name of Inve			Visare		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Mein		Name of Inve	typed nan	10			elgnature (SEAL)
Date		Name of Invi	typed nan	10		. L	signature (SEAL)
Date		Hattie DI ILIYI	typed nan	19	` `		signature
Date		Name of Invi					(SEAL)
Date		Name of Inve	typed nan entor	ie .			signature (SEAL)
	,		typed nan				eignature
not, the	This assignment should prefer on the execution by the inventor(rably be signe s) should be	ed before a United witnessed by at le	ast two witnesses v	who sign here:		,
	dditional inventor's names and s	kınatures	Witness	Micheal	Keone		
O	1 a separate sheet.		Witness	Bam	is eith	m 6	
EAW O	FFICES-OF			***************************************	in managed threatest and the second s		
	OBSON HOLMAN			•			
	ESSIONAL LIMITED LIABILITY ENIFER BUILDING	COMPANY					•
	EVENTH STREET, N.W.				•		
WASH	HINGTON, D.C. 20004 1 (Copying without deletions per	mitted)	:	•		•	

PATENT REEL: 042215 FRAME: 0043 THIS ASSIGNMENT made on the twentieth day of July two thousand and ten

BETWEEN CURRAN, KIERAN, an Irish citizen of Lisnalty, Ballyclough, County Limerick, Ireland (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor") of the One Part.

AND CURRAN SCIENTIFIC LIMITED, an Irish company of Ballycummin Avenue, Raheen Business Park, Raheen, Limerick, Ireland (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee") of the Other Part.

WHEREAS the Assignor is the inventor of an invention entitled "Sample Handling" (CS0001 – Encapsulation, CURR01) (hereinafter referred to as the "Invention")

AND WHEREAS the Assignor has agreed with the Assignee to assign to the Assignee all his right, title, share and interest in and to the said Invention.

NOW THIS DEED WITNESSETH that in consideration of the premises and of the sum of Ten Buro (£10.00) paid by the Assignee to the Assignor at or before the signing of these presents (the receipt whereof the Assignor does hereby acknowledge) the Assignor hereby assigns, transfers conveys and sets unto the Assignee its successors and assigns all right, title, share and interest of the Assignor in and to the said Invention with full power to the Assignee to apply for and obtain letters patent therefor in its own name in any country of the world.

PATENT REEL: 042215 FRAME: 0044 AND the Assignor hereby covenants with the Assignee that he shall execute all further documents and do all such further things that may be requested by the Assignee and as are necessary for the purpose of enabling the Assignee to make application in its own name in any country of the world for letters patent in respect of the said Invention.

IT IS HEREBY CERTIFIED that the rights hereby transferred are intellectual property (as defined in Section 101, Stamp Duties Consolidation Act 1999).

IN WITNESS of which the parties have executed this Deed on the day and year first above written.

SIGNED SEALED AND DELIVERED

by the said CURRAN, KIERAN

in the presence of:

Muleil Kenn Weren Curren
CURRAN, KIERAN

Seams - Er/14 wa (eg (Witnesses)

SIGNED BY:

Kieran Corran

DIRECTOR

for and on behalf of

CURRAN SCIENTIFIC LIMITED

Position

WITNESS:

Micheal Kenne

PATENT REEL: 042215 FRAME: 0045

RECORDED: 05/02/2017